GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4587
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.07.2019

Financial Assistance to NGOs
4587. DR. AMOL RAMSING KOLHE:
DR. SUBHASH RAMRAO BHAMRE:
SHRI SUNIL DATTATRAY TATKARE;
SHRIMATI SUPRIYA SULE:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(&) whether the Government is providing financial assistance to Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOSs) for education in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the details of the financial assistance provided by the Government to NGOs during the last three years and the current year, NGO and State-wise;

(c) whether the Government has received complaints alleging irregularities committed by these NGOs during the said period;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the Government has conducted any review of the work done by NGOs; and

() if so, the details and the outcome thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK?)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (): Do not arise.
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